

## **ORDER BY CONSENT**

Case number:	NDR179-16
Applicant:	Therese Patrice Keane
Respondent:	Helena Boman-Rykonen
Before:	Member Traves
Date:	20 September 2017
Initiating Document:	Application for a tree dispute

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

1. The application in this matter, NDR179-16, is dismissed.

Signed

Member Traves Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal